
Ottawa (1-0) -vs- Hesston College (0-1)
10/23/25 at Hesston, Kan.

 
 

 
 
Ottawa 80

Hesston College 60

Date: 10/23/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Hesston, Kan.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ottawa 43 37 80
Hesston College 26 34 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Micah Willis * 14 6-10 4-6 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 0 16
20 Jackson Harding * 29 4-5 0-0 5-6 0-6 6 2 1 3 0 0 13
7 Rich Martelly * 17 5-9 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 1 12
1 Cameron Lawson * 17 2-5 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 7
12 Kuol Reech * 23 1-6 1-2 0-2 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 0 3
15 Landyn Tyler 27 4-7 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 0 11
14 Elijah Mason 22 2-4 0-1 6-6 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 10
8 Adam Barbieri 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Aisos Erhabor 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Aaron Lewis 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
33 Tadas Gudonis 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Sam Rollins 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marcellus Bryant 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Parker Williams 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Andre Reynolds 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 202 26-54 6-17 22-27 7-39 46 20 9 20 0 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-28   60.71 % 5-10   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 9-26   34.62 % 1-7   14.29 % 18-20   90.00 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 6-17   35.3 % 22-27   81.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jackson Harding Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
05:44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Devin Lewis * 29 4-11 3-10 5-6 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 16
3 Trent Thompson * 21 4-10 0-1 6-6 3-7 10 2 2 2 0 4 14
4 Jabari Jolley * 17 2-5 0-1 3-7 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 7
11 Antonio Odum * 25 1-6 0-4 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
23 Dante Smith * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
10 Brennon Dodge 21 3-13 0-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 7
12 Brooks Thrift 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Brycten Harris 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Ky Kougl 14 1-6 0-3 0-0 3-3 6 0 2 0 0 1 2
14 Henry Snyder 13 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 1 2
20 Marcus Golden 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
1 Christian Hammons 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 1 1
15 Rob Gambill 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-68 4-31 16-24 13-21 34 18 12 14 1 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 1-11   9.09 % 11-15   73.33 %
Second Half 13-45   28.89 % 3-20   15.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 20-68   29.4 % 4-31   12.9 % 16-24   66.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
Ottawa 43

Hesston College 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Micah Willis 8 5-7 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 14
20 Jackson Harding 20 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 8
7 Rich Martelly 9 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 1 8
1 Cameron Lawson 10 2-3 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7
12 Kuol Reech 13 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Landyn Tyler 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 4
14 Elijah Mason 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
8 Adam Barbieri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aisos Erhabor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aaron Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tadas Gudonis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sam Rollins 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marcellus Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Parker Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Andre Reynolds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-28 5-10 4-7 4-14 18 11 5 10 0 2 43
60.7 % 50.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Devin Lewis 19 1-4 1-4 4-5 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
3 Trent Thompson 12 2-6 0-1 6-6 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 3 10
4 Jabari Jolley 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Antonio Odum 15 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dante Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brennon Dodge 11 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Brooks Thrift 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brycten Harris 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ky Kougl 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Henry Snyder 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Marcus Golden 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
1 Christian Hammons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Rob Gambill 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-23 1-11 11-15 4-7 11 8 4 7 0 6 26
30.4 % 9.1 % 73.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Ottawa 37

Hesston College 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Micah Willis 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 Jackson Harding 9 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 5
7 Rich Martelly 8 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Cameron Lawson 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Kuol Reech 10 1-4 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
15 Landyn Tyler 11 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 7
14 Elijah Mason 11 1-1 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 8
8 Adam Barbieri 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Aisos Erhabor 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Aaron Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
33 Tadas Gudonis 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Sam Rollins 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marcellus Bryant 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Parker Williams 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Andre Reynolds 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-26 1-7 18-20 3-25 28 9 4 10 0 4 37
34.6 % 14.3 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Devin Lewis 10 3-7 2-6 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
3 Trent Thompson 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 4
4 Jabari Jolley 9 2-4 0-1 3-6 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 7
11 Antonio Odum 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
23 Dante Smith 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
10 Brennon Dodge 10 2-11 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
12 Brooks Thrift 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Brycten Harris 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Ky Kougl 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
14 Henry Snyder 10 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0
20 Marcus Golden 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Christian Hammons 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 1 1
15 Rob Gambill 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-45 3-20 5-9 9-14 23 10 8 7 1 5 34
28.9 % 15.0 % 55.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
19:43 FOUL  by SMITH,DANTE

GOOD FT by LAWSON,CAMERON 19:43 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by LAWSON,CAMERON 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ODUM,ANTONIO
19:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,CAMERON 18:52
REBOUND OFF by MARTELLY,RICH --
MISS JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 18:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,MICAH --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 18:39 4-0 V 4

18:27 TURNOVER  by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by HARDING,JACKSON 18:11

18:09 STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRENT
18:06 MISS 3PTR by ODUM,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
18:05 FOUL  by SMITH,DANTE
18:05 SUB IN by GAMBILL,ROB
18:05 SUB OUT by SMITH,DANTE

TURNOVER  by LAWSON,CAMERON 18:03
17:48 MISS JUMPER by JOLLEY,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 17:36 6-0 V 6

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TRENT
FOUL  by LAWSON,CAMERON 17:17

17:17 6-1 V 5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DEVIN
SUB IN by TYLER,LANDYN 17:17
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CAMERON 17:17
TURNOVER  by WILLIS,MICAH 17:10

16:58 TURNOVER  by JOLLEY,JABARI
GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 16:38 8-1 V 7

16:17 MISS 3PTR by ODUM,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --

15:58 FOUL  by GAMBILL,ROB
MISS FT by REECH,KUOL 15:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by REECH,KUOL 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRENT
15:58 SUB IN by GOLDEN,MARCUS
15:58 SUB IN by SNYDER,HENRY
15:58 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DEVIN
15:58 SUB OUT by ODUM,ANTONIO

FOUL  by HARDING,JACKSON 15:37
15:37 MISS FT by JOLLEY,JABARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,CAMERON 15:01 10-1 V 9
ASSIST  by HARDING,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 15:01 12-1 V 11
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,LANDYN 15:01 14-1 V 13
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,CAMERON 15:01 17-1 V 16
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 15:01 20-1 V 19

15:01 20-3 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT
15:01 20-5 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by GOLDEN,MARCUS
15:01 20-6 V 14 GOOD FT by DODGE,BRENNON
15:01 MISS FT by DODGE,BRENNON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:01 MISS JUMPER by ODUM,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by REECH,KUOL --



MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,MICAH 15:01
REBOUND OFF by REECH,KUOL --
MISS JUMPER by REECH,KUOL 15:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DODGE,BRENNON
15:01 20-8 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,HENRY

-- ASSIST  by DODGE,BRENNON
FOUL  by WILLIS,MICAH 15:01
FOUL  by TYLER,LANDYN 15:01
FOUL  by MARTELLY,RICH 15:01

14:59 SUB IN by LEWIS,DEVIN
14:59 SUB IN by DODGE,BRENNON
14:59 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,MARCUS
14:59 SUB OUT by SNYDER,HENRY

MISS 3PTR by REECH,KUOL 14:46
REBOUND OFF by MARTELLY,RICH --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 14:29 23-8 V 15

14:11 23-10 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 14:00 25-10 V 15
13:41 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRENT
13:20 TURNOVER  by JOLLEY,JABARI

STEAL  by MARTELLY,RICH 13:16
MISS JUMPER by MASON,ELIJAH 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBILL,ROB
12:53 25-12 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT
12:27 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRENT

TURNOVER  by MARTELLY,RICH 12:27
SUB IN by LEWIS,AARON 12:27
SUB IN by ROLLINS,SAM 12:27
SUB OUT by WILLIS,MICAH 12:27
SUB OUT by TYLER,LANDYN 12:27

12:27 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCTEN
12:27 SUB IN by ODUM,ANTONIO
12:27 SUB IN by SNYDER,HENRY
12:27 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRENT
12:27 SUB OUT by JOLLEY,JABARI
12:27 SUB OUT by GAMBILL,ROB
12:19 MISS 3PTR by DODGE,BRENNON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 12:03 27-12 V 15

11:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCTEN
REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,SAM --
TURNOVER  by MARTELLY,RICH 11:32

11:31 STEAL  by LEWIS,DEVIN
FOUL  by MARTELLY,RICH 11:29

11:29 27-13 V 14 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DEVIN
11:29 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DEVIN

SUB IN by TYLER,LANDYN 11:29
SUB OUT by MARTELLY,RICH 11:29

10:55 FOUL  by ODUM,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,SAM 10:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by REECH,KUOL 10:36

10:36 MISS FT by ODUM,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
SUB IN by MASON,ELIJAH 10:36
SUB IN by LAWSON,CAMERON 10:36
SUB OUT by REECH,KUOL 10:36
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AARON 10:36



GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 10:25 29-14 V 15
10:25 FOUL  by SNYDER,HENRY

GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 10:25 30-14 V 16
10:25 SUB IN by KOUGL,KY
10:25 SUB OUT by SNYDER,HENRY
10:16 30-17 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:05 32-17 V 15
09:55 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by KOUGL,KY
09:50 MISS JUMPER by KOUGL,KY

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 09:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIS,MICAH 04:24
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,CAMERON 04:24

04:24 STEAL  by KOUGL,KY
04:24 STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRENT
04:24 TURNOVER  by DODGE,BRENNON
04:20 32-18 V 14 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRENT
04:20 32-19 V 13 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRENT
04:20 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRENT
04:20 SUB IN by GOLDEN,MARCUS
04:20 SUB OUT by ODUM,ANTONIO
04:20 SUB OUT by DODGE,BRENNON

TURNOVER  by HARDING,JACKSON 03:59
03:58 STEAL  by GOLDEN,MARCUS
03:53 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by REECH,KUOL 03:53
SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 03:53

03:52 MISS 3PTR by KOUGL,KY
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,MICAH 03:45 34-19 V 15

03:29 MISS 3PTR by KOUGL,KY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DEVIN

FOUL  by LAWSON,CAMERON 03:25
03:25 34-20 V 14 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DEVIN
03:25 MISS FT by LEWIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIJAH --
SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON 03:25
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CAMERON 03:25
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ELIJAH 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRENT
FOUL  by REECH,KUOL 03:01

03:01 34-21 V 13 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRENT
03:01 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRENT
03:01 SUB IN by ODUM,ANTONIO
03:01 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCTEN

ASSIST  by MASON,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 02:45 36-22 V 14
FOUL TECH by HARDING,JACKSON 02:45

02:45 36-23 V 13 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRENT
02:45 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRENT
02:34 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRENT
02:26 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PARKER --
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,LANDYN 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KOUGL,KY
02:01 TURNOVER  by GOLDEN,MARCUS

GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 02:01 37-24 V 13



GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 02:01 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by TYLER,LANDYN --

02:01 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIS,MICAH 01:56

01:54 STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRENT
01:44 40-26 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by KOUGL,KY

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TRENT
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,LANDYN 01:37 42-26 V 16

01:25 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
TURNOVER  by TYLER,LANDYN 01:04

01:04 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRENT
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,PARKER 01:04
FOUL  by HARDING,JACKSON 00:00
FOUL  by MASON,ELIJAH 00:00

00:00 FOUL  by JOLLEY,JABARI
00:00 FOUL  by LEWIS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by LAWSON,CAMERON 00:00 43-26 V 17

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
19:58 TURNOVER  by JOLLEY,JABARI

GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,JACKSON 19:51 45-26 V 19
ASSIST  by WILLIS,MICAH --

19:35 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,CAMERON 19:11

19:09 STEAL  by JOLLEY,JABARI
19:04 45-28 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by JOLLEY,JABARI

MISS JUMPER by REECH,KUOL 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIS,MICAH 18:48
18:48 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by REECH,KUOL --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,MICAH 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRENT
18:41 MISS 3PTR by ODUM,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by MARTELLY,RICH --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,MICAH 18:31 47-28 V 19

18:10 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MARTELLY,RICH --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTELLY,RICH(in the paint) 18:03 49-28 V 21
FOUL  by MARTELLY,RICH 17:56
SUB IN by MASON,ELIJAH 17:56
SUB IN by TYLER,LANDYN 17:56
SUB OUT by MARTELLY,RICH 17:56
SUB OUT by REECH,KUOL 17:56

17:23 49-31 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by JOLLEY,JABARI

FOUL  by WILLIS,MICAH 17:20
17:20 49-32 V 17 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DEVIN
17:06 FOUL  by JOLLEY,JABARI

MISS FT by TYLER,LANDYN 17:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TYLER,LANDYN 17:06 50-32 V 18

17:06 SUB IN by DODGE,BRENNON
17:06 SUB OUT by JOLLEY,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CAMERON --
16:45 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT



16:27 SUB IN by SNYDER,HENRY
16:27 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DEVIN
16:25 FOUL  by SMITH,DANTE

GOOD FT by MASON,ELIJAH 16:25 51-32 V 19
GOOD FT by MASON,ELIJAH 16:25 52-32 V 20

16:25 SUB IN by GAMBILL,ROB
16:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,DANTE
15:57 MISS 3PTR by DODGE,BRENNON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:40 52-34 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,CAMERON 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRENT

15:19 MISS 3PTR by DODGE,BRENNON
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --

14:45 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRENT
GOOD FT by MASON,ELIJAH 14:45 53-34 V 19
GOOD FT by MASON,ELIJAH 14:45 54-34 V 20
SUB IN by REECH,KUOL 14:45
SUB IN by MARTELLY,RICH 14:45
SUB OUT by WILLIS,MICAH 14:45
SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 14:45

14:37 54-36 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by DODGE,BRENNON

FOUL  by MASON,ELIJAH 14:26
14:21 TURNOVER  by ODUM,ANTONIO

STEAL  by MASON,ELIJAH 14:19
MISS JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 14:17
REBOUND OFF by REECH,KUOL --
FOUL  by REECH,KUOL 14:16
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:16
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:16

14:08 MISS 3PTR by DODGE,BRENNON
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --
TURNOVER  by TYLER,LANDYN 14:02

13:59 STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRENT
13:54 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRENT

STEAL  by LAWSON,CAMERON 13:52
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,LANDYN 13:35 56-36 V 20
ASSIST  by MASON,ELIJAH --

13:20 MISS 3PTR by DODGE,BRENNON
REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIJAH --

13:02 FOUL  by SNYDER,HENRY
GOOD FT by MASON,ELIJAH 13:02 57-36 V 21
GOOD FT by MASON,ELIJAH 13:02 58-36 V 22
SUB IN by BRYANT,MARCELLUS 13:02
SUB IN by WILLIS,MICAH 13:02
SUB OUT by MARTELLY,RICH 13:02
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CAMERON 13:02

13:02 SUB IN by KOUGL,KY
13:02 SUB IN by GOLDEN,MARCUS
13:02 SUB IN by SMITH,DANTE
13:02 SUB IN by LEWIS,DEVIN
13:02 SUB IN by JOLLEY,JABARI
13:02 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRENT
13:02 SUB OUT by GAMBILL,ROB
13:02 SUB OUT by SNYDER,HENRY
13:02 SUB OUT by ODUM,ANTONIO
13:02 SUB OUT by DODGE,BRENNON
12:56 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:50 MISS 3PTR by ODUM,ANTONIO



REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARCELLUS --
12:30 FOUL  by GOLDEN,MARCUS

GOOD FT by TYLER,LANDYN 12:30 59-36 V 23
GOOD FT by TYLER,LANDYN 12:30 60-36 V 24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PARKER 12:30
SUB OUT by WILLIS,MICAH 12:30

11:50 60-39 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by KOUGL,KY

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,ELIJAH 11:31 62-39 V 23
11:13 62-41 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by JOLLEY,JABARI
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,LANDYN 10:43
REBOUND OFF by REECH,KUOL --
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,LANDYN 10:35 64-41 V 23
ASSIST  by REECH,KUOL --

10:11 MISS JUMPER by JOLLEY,JABARI
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DANTE

10:05 MISS JUMPER by KOUGL,KY
REBOUND DEF by REECH,KUOL --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PARKER 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KOUGL,KY
09:44 64-43 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by JOLLEY,JABARI

-- ASSIST  by KOUGL,KY
FOUL  by TYLER,LANDYN 09:43

09:17 64-44 V 20 GOOD FT by JOLLEY,JABARI
09:17 SUB IN by DODGE,BRENNON
09:17 SUB IN by GAMBILL,ROB
09:17 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRENT
09:17 SUB OUT by KOUGL,KY
09:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,DANTE
09:17 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by TYLER,LANDYN 08:48
08:38 MISS 3PTR by GAMBILL,ROB

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARCELLUS --
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,LANDYN 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRENT
08:02 MISS 3PTR by JOLLEY,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PARKER --
GOOD 3PTR by REECH,KUOL 07:52 67-44 V 23
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,PARKER --

07:26 MISS JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON
REBOUND DEF by REECH,KUOL --
MISS JUMPER by REECH,KUOL 07:13

07:13 BLOCK  by GAMBILL,ROB
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DEVIN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PARKER 06:57
06:57 MISS FT by JOLLEY,JABARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:57 MISS FT by JOLLEY,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by MARTELLY,RICH --
MISS JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 06:57
REBOUND OFF by BARBIERI,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,SAM 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,HENRY
06:57 SUB IN by ODUM,ANTONIO
06:57 SUB IN by SNYDER,HENRY
06:57 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DEVIN
06:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRENT

FOUL  by LEWIS,AARON 06:56
06:56 67-45 V 22 GOOD FT by JOLLEY,JABARI

SUB IN by LEWIS,AARON 06:56
SUB IN by MARTELLY,RICH 06:56



SUB IN by ROLLINS,SAM 06:56
SUB IN by BARBIERI,ADAM 06:56
SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON 06:56
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MARCELLUS 06:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PARKER 06:56
SUB OUT by TYLER,LANDYN 06:56
SUB OUT by MASON,ELIJAH 06:56
SUB OUT by REECH,KUOL 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCTEN
06:56 SUB IN by SMITH,DANTE
06:56 SUB OUT by JOLLEY,JABARI
06:56 SUB OUT by GAMBILL,ROB
06:50 FOUL  by SNYDER,HENRY

GOOD FT by MARTELLY,RICH 05:44 68-45 V 23
GOOD FT by MARTELLY,RICH 05:44 69-45 V 24

05:44 TURNOVER  by ODUM,ANTONIO
STEAL  by LEWIS,AARON 05:44

05:44 FOUL  by SNYDER,HENRY
05:44 69-46 V 23 GOOD FT by JOLLEY,JABARI

GOOD FT by LEWIS,AARON 05:44 70-46 V 24
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AARON 05:44 71-46 V 25

05:43 71-48 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON
-- ASSIST  by ODUM,ANTONIO

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,AARON 05:29
05:28 STEAL  by SNYDER,HENRY
05:22 71-50 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCTEN

TURNOVER  by HARDING,JACKSON 05:01
SUB IN by ERHABOR,AISOS 05:01
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AARON 05:01

04:17 71-52 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by ODUM,ANTONIO
04:04 FOUL  by SMITH,DANTE

GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 04:04 72-52 V 20
GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 04:04 73-52 V 21

03:55 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DANTE
03:51 FOUL  by SMITH,DANTE

MISS FT by HARDING,JACKSON 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARDING,JACKSON 03:51 74-52 V 22

03:51 SUB IN by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN
03:51 SUB IN by THRIFT,BROOKS
03:51 SUB OUT by ODUM,ANTONIO
03:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,DANTE
03:39 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,HENRY

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN
03:33 74-54 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON

-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,HENRY
TURNOVER  by MARTELLY,RICH 03:24

03:22 STEAL  by DODGE,BRENNON
03:21 MISS JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by ERHABOR,AISOS 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THRIFT,BROOKS
FOUL  by ERHABOR,AISOS 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GUDONIS,TADAS 03:07
SUB IN by BRYANT,MARCELLUS 03:07
SUB OUT by MARTELLY,RICH 03:07
SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 03:07

03:07 SUB IN by GOLDEN,MARCUS
03:07 SUB OUT by DODGE,BRENNON
02:56 74-55 V 19 GOOD FT by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN



MISS 3PTR by BARBIERI,ADAM 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRENT

02:49 FOUL  by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN
02:49 TURNOVER  by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by GUDONIS,TADAS 02:49 75-55 V 20
GOOD FT by GUDONIS,TADAS 02:49 76-55 V 21
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ANDRE 02:49
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,SAM 02:49

02:38 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by BARBIERI,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by GUDONIS,TADAS 02:28

02:26 STEAL  by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN
02:19 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARCELLUS --
MISS JUMPER by GUDONIS,TADAS 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,HENRY
01:48 TURNOVER  by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by ERHABOR,AISOS 01:47
GOOD JUMPER by ERHABOR,AISOS 01:44 78-55 V 23

01:28 78-58 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by THRIFT,BROOKS
TURNOVER  by ERHABOR,AISOS 01:22

01:14 78-60 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by THRIFT,BROOKS
-- ASSIST  by GOLDEN,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by BARBIERI,ADAM 00:52 80-60 V 20
00:26 MISS 3PTR by THRIFT,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARCELLUS --
00:00 MISS 3PTR by KOUGL,KY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRENT
00:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRENT

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN
00:00 MISS FT by JOLLEY,JABARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GAMBILL,ROB
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KOUGL,KY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON

-- REBOUND OFF by KOUGL,KY
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,CAMERON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by THRIFT,BROOKS
MISS JUMPER by MARTELLY,RICH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,HENRY
MISS JUMPER by REECH,KUOL 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBILL,ROB
MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,MICAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KOUGL,KY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MICAH --
00:00 MISS JUMPER by DODGE,BRENNON

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
00:00 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELIJAH --
00:00 MISS JUMPER by GAMBILL,ROB

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JACKSON --
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCTEN

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,LANDYN --


